RESOLUTION NO. 2129

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER: Dick Hellberg

REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 2122 AND SETTING A NEW ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR REGULAR WARRENTON CITY COMMISSION MEETINGS

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Warrenton has reviewed the composition of the Commission's Order of Business; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that a revised Order of Business is necessary to promote the efficient and orderly conduct of its business meetings.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by City Commission of the City of Warrenton that Resolution No. 2122 is hereby repealed and the following Order of Business for regular Commission Meetings is hereby established:

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS/COMMUNICATIONS
- 5. CONSENT CALENDAR
- 6. BUSINESS
- 7. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 8. EXECUTIVE SESSION
- 9. ADJOURNMENT

This resolution will take effect immediately upon its passage.

ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 14th day of February, 2006.

APPROVED:

Gilbert Gramson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Linda Englishertson, City Recorder